

# C'rock Music Bandidos 2kg 'e'

Date of creation 11-02-2015  
Date of design 01-10-2015  
Date of printing 04-12-2015  
Page 1 / 4



## FINISHED PRODUCT SPECIFICATION

Brand name Sadia - C'rock Music  
GN-Code 16023219  
Recipe code 65D653000  
Recipe Version 6  
Article code 404582 - A513134 - 65D653000  
Destination Export

### Product description

Minor chicken fillet in a sweet chilli coating, flash fried, fully cooked and individually quick-frozen.

Weight per piece: approx. 21 gram

### Ingredient Declaration

67% chicken (100% chicken breast fillet), water, palm oil, breadcrumb (WHEAT flour, salt, Soy bean oil, thickener : guar gum, colour : paprika extract), WHEAT flour, modified starch, salt, sugar, starch, mixed herbs & spices, hydrolyzed SOY protein, glucose syrup, acid : sodium acetates, MILK protein, natural flavour, colour : paprika extract, soy beans oil, spices extract, thickener : guar gum

### Nutritional information per 100 g uncooked product based on calculation

Energy	833	kJ
	199	kcal
Fat	10,0	g
- Saturated	3,8	g
- Mono-unsaturated	1,4	g
- Poly-unsaturated	4,3	g
Carbohydrates	10,0	g
- Sugars	1,3	g
Fibre	0,5	g
Proteins	17,0	g
Salt	1,1	g
Sodium	0,51	g

# C'rock Music Bandidos 2kg 'e'

Date of creation 11-02-2015  
Date of design 01-10-2015  
Date of printing 04-12-2015  
Page 2 / 4



## PROPERTIES

Brand name Sadia - C'rock Music  
GN-Code 16023219  
Recipe code 65D653000  
Recipe Version 6  
Article code 404582 - A513134 - 65D653000  
Destination Export

## Allergen Information

1 : Gluten	+
1.1 : Wheat	+
1.2 : Rye	-
1.3 : Barley	-
1.4 : Oats	-
1.5 : Spelt	-
1.6 : Kamut	-
2.0 : Crustaceans	-
3.0 : Egg	-
4.0 : Fish	-
5.0 : Peanuts	-
6.0 : Soy	+
7.0 : Milk	+
8 : Nuts	-
8.1 : Almonds	-
8.2 : Hazelnuts	-
8.3 : Walnuts	-
8.4 : Cashews	-
8.5 : Pecan nuts	-
8.6 : Brazil nuts	-
8.7 : Pistachio nuts	-
8.8 : Macadamia / Queensland nuts	-
9.0 : Celery	-
10.0 : Mustard	-
11.0 : Sesame	-
12.0 : Sulphur dioxide and sulphites (E220 - E228) at concentrations of more than 10 mg/kg or 10 mg/l, expressed as SO2	-
13.0 : Lupin	-
14.0 : Molluscs	-
20.0 : Lactose	+
21.0 : Cocoa	-
22.0 : Glutamate (E620 - E625)	-
23.0 : Chicken meat	+
24.0 : Coriander	-
25.0 : Corn / maize	+
26.0 : Legumes	-
27.0 : Beef	-
28.0 : Pork	-
29.0 : Carrot	-
LeDa / ALBA list 1.0 2009	-
1.0 - 14.0 component from directive 2007/68/EG, 2006/142/EG, 2003/89/EG	-

# C'rock Music Bandidos 2kg 'e'

Date of creation 11-02-2015  
Date of design 01-10-2015  
Date of printing 04-12-2015  
Page 3 / 4



## Origin

	country
origin meat	Thailand
produced in	Thailand
packed in	The Netherlands

## Microbiological analysis

	m cfu/g	M cfu/g	Method
Enterobacteriaceae (n=5; c=3)	100	1000	VRBG, 18-20h, 37°C
Total plate count (n=5; c=3)	10.000	100.000	PCA, 36-48h, 32°C
E.coli (n=5; c=3)	10	100	VRBL, 20-24h, 44°C
Salmonella (n=5; c=0)	absent in 25g	absent in 25g	
Listeria monocytogenes (n=5; c=0)	100	100	
Staphylococcus aureus (n=5; c=2)	-	-	-

## Intended use

Before consumption this product has to be prepared according to cooking instructions. Do not refreeze once defrosted. Best cooked from frozen. Check food is piping hot throughout before serving.

### Time / temperature

Shallow fry	
Deep fry	approx. 2-3 minutes at 180°C
Oven	approx. 11 minutes at 220°C
Microwave	
Grill	
Actify	

## Storage conditions

Storage conditions	Store at -18°C or below
--------------------	-------------------------

## Shelf life

Shelf life after production (months)	18
--------------------------------------	----

## Sales unit (secondary packaging)

Net weight	2kg 'e'
Pieces per unit	approx. 95
Dimension lxbxh (mm)	238x175x175
Packaging number	210950
Serve box	
EAN number	8717701009219
Languages	IT, EN, ES, PT, FR, GR

# C'rock Music Bandidos 2kg 'e'

Date of creation 11-02-2015  
Date of design 01-10-2015  
Date of printing 04-12-2015  
Page 4 / 4



## Palletizing

Pallet type	Euro
Dimension (cm)	80x120
Units per layer	21
Layers per pallet	10
Units per pallet	210
Pallet height (cm)	190
EAN number	

## Remarks

Produced in a factory where peanut elements, mustard, celery, gluten, milk, soya and eggs are being used.

The information contained in this document is trusted to be valid and accurate to this date, but can be subject to changes. BRF bv cannot be considered as bound by the information presented in this document. Hereby all former documentation is expired.